FORM PTO-: 594	08-07-1998		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92		ikili	ET Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of A	onorable Commissioner of 10078736		ched original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			dress of receiving party(les):	
White Consolidated Industries, Inc.		Name: WCI	Outdoor Products, Inc.	
			s:	
2	i	internal Address	11770 Berea Road	
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware			
General Partnership			land, State Onio ZIP 44111	
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	mached? [TYes 17]No.	Individual(s) citizenship		
		☐ General Par	tnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Corporation Other	tnership I-State Delaware	
Assignment	Assignment		siciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
Other			designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
Execution Date: July 29, 19	98) & address(es) attached? Yes XNo	
4 Application number(s) or registratio	n number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		gistration No.(s) 2,001,448	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main		6. Total number	of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Sharon Schiller				
Internal Address: White Consolidated		7. Total fee (37)	CFR 3.41): <u> </u>	
Industries, Inc.		☐ Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 117/0 Berea	Street Address: 11770 Berea Road		8. Deposit account number: 23-1710	
City: Cleveland State:	OH ZIP 44111		copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
DO NOT USE THE STACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and being of the original document.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document			
HANNAH FOLSOM TRUMA Folsom 7/30/98				
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
		Total numb	per of pages comprising cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
706/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000008 231710 2001448 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks				
FC: 483 40.00 CH Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project 10081 400R.				
Washington, D.C. 20503	Washington, D.C. 20503 REFL: 1764 FRAME: 0831			

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 29th day of July, 1998

between WHITE CONSOLIDATED INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware Corporation with Offices at 11770 Berea Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44111 the "ASSIGNOR")

and WCI OUTDOOR PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation with offices at 11770 Berea Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44111 (the "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS: The ASSIGNOR has adopted and used in its business and is the owner in the United States of the trademark WILD THING under Registration No. 2,001,448 (the TRADEMARK)

WHEREAS: The ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign the Trademark to the ASSIGNEE, and the ASSIGNEE hereby accepts said assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest of the TRADEMARK together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the TRADEMARK.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF the ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

ATTEST:

WHITE CONSOLIDATED INDUSTRIES, INC

By: Stanley R. Miller Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF OHIO

)SS

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

On this 29th day of July, 1998, before me personally came Stanley R. Miller, to me known, who, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is Assistant Secretary, described in and who executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by like authority.

Notary Public

SHERON B. ADAMS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO
RECORDED IN CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 11, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 1764 FRAME: 0832

RECORDED: 08/03/1998